

Sr. No. 156

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 859/2024
CrlM No. 1771/2024

Shiv Kumar & anr. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohd. Latief Malik, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2024

Notice to the respondents.

Ms. Nazia Fazal, assisting counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. She seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

Let notice go to respondent No. 4, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 19.02.2025.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, investigation may go on, however, the presentation of the challan shall await orders of this Court. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
18.11.2024

