

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 859/2024

Shiv Kumar & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for Nos. 1 to 3.
Nemo for No. 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2025

Learned counsel for the official respondents No. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file response.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to the private respondent No. 4 has not been received back served or otherwise.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 4, to be executed through SHO concerned.

Registry shall ensure the receipt of notice by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 16.09.2025.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
21.07.2025
Meenakshi