

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 859/2024

Shiv Kumar & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Latif Malik, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(16.09.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing the reply/objections.
- 02.** Fresh notice be issued to the respondent No. 4, returnable within four weeks, subject to filing of requisites within a week's time.
- 03.** List on **07.11.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.09.2025
Bunty